Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Single Or Double Hexagonal Link

LK059 & LK060

Parts List

(LM26200 Hexagonal Link

21-0604 Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
5F-0500 Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

Steﬁ 1

~—
-6
1" Button Cap, Flat Washer
=3
q_. a
Finish
Grade
Li 91.00 [2311] 4>I
OFFICE USE ONLY 04/19/2022
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-LK059-00 B3-LK059-00 N/A N/A

B5-LK060-00 B3-LK060-00




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

PlayCounter
$C006

Parts List

4 BRK004000
1 SHP00700
1 SHP01300
1

0 &~ 0N O O~

1C-0503 - Carriage Bolt 5/16" x 3/4"
21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
4C-0500 - Camtainer Nut 5/16"
4D-0600 - T Nut 3/8" x 3/4"

5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" /S w/ 3/8" Hole

Sheet Plustic Bracket

PlayCounter Panel

PlayCounter Top Step 3
PlayCounter Bracket

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x4)

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer, - ‘
TNut (x4) H © L =
Finish g
Grade, He =
V ?
OFFICE USE ONLY 10/18/2019
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-SC006-00 B3-5C006-00 B4-SC006-00 N/A N/A

B5-AP169-00 B3-AP169-00




HCI'IC’QII Ol’l Cluster Climber

recreation equipment limited CB551
Parts List
1 (LM209 Cluster Climber

5 21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/Pin 3/8" x 1"
5 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

Step T

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x5)

09/20/2017




HCﬂdQllOlf Single Poly Slide 3'

recreation equipment limited SL243

Parts List

1 PSL01200  3'Single Poly Slide
1 GND00I00 Universal Ground Leg Mount
GND00200 Universal Ground Leg

N

21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
21-0608 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 2"
41-0600 - Lock Nut w/ Nylon Locking 3/8"
5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

CONN B

|
DECKHOLESUSED (o oo 4o o od oo o/

tep

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer,
(x2) Lock Nut (x2)

‘ -

12.60 [320]

- ‘

2" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer
(x2)
LE
§ Step 1
B Finish
% grude Ve )
Step 2
- 70.00[1778] — =,
OFFICE USE ONLY 10/29/2016

PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-SL243-01 B3-51243-01  B4-SL243-01 N/A N/A




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Overhead

See Below For Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

0H097 Minor Arc Overhead Ladder
OH100 Trapeze Arc

OH104 Peak Overhead

OHI105 Pinnacle Overhead

Parts List
1 Overhead

4 21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/Pin 3/8" x 1"
4 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

Step 1

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x4)

finish \ ‘
Grade
OFFICE USE ONLY 06/23/2022
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
B5-0H097-00 B3-0H097-00 N/A N/A
B5-0H100-00 B3-0H100-00
B5-0H104-00 B3-0H104-00
B5-0H105-00 B3-0H105-00




Hendewson

recreation equipment limited

Wheel On Vertical Rail Panel

See Below For Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

AP032 Steering Wheel Panel

AP065 PlayShip Helm Panel

AP144 Maze Wheel on Vertical Rail Panel
AP162 Balance Ball Game on Vertical Rail Panel

Parts List

1 BPN00100 Vertical Rail
1 Wheel or Game
1 Universal Wheel Parts

21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
21-0614 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 2-1/2"
4N-0600 - Locking Flange Nut 3/8"

41-0600 - Lock Nut w/ Nylon Locking3/8"
5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

N i )

|
DECKHOLESUSED (e == oo 1 oo oo o)

Step 1

- Y
(1 g AN 1R
/ RGN K
@ D @
ML LY
\_J
=8I NS1=Z I NS TN
AN
s oo co @] co oo =
Step 2
2-1/2" Button Cup, Flat Washer (x1)

OFFICE USE ONLY 01/18/2019
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-AP032-03 B3-AP032-05 B4-AP032-03 N/A N/A

B5-AP065-03 B3-AP065-04  B4-AP065-03
B5-AP144-03 B3-AP144-05 B4-AP144-03
B5-AP162-02 B3-AP162-02 B4-AP162-02




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Stepping Pod Climber

See Below For Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

(B251 Stepping Pod Climber 3'
(B252 Stepping Pod Climber 4'

Parts List

3 or 4 SHP14500  Non-Skid Step
1 BPNO1200  Open Rail
1 Stepping Pod Frame

5 21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"

12 27-0606 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1-1/2"
12 41-0600 - Lock Nut w/ Nylon Locking 3/8"

4 4N-0600 - Locking Flange Nut 3/8"

2P 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" 5/ w/ 3/8" Hole

(x1) Lock Nut (x4)

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer,

36" HIGH DECK

0

- 36.00[914]

Finish
Grade
e
. 45.00[1143] —-
1-1/2" Button Cap, Flat Washers,
Lock Nut (x12)
48" HIGH DECK
T
L Finish
Grade
[
‘k 45.55[1157) —~|
OFFICE USE ONLY 04/03/2017
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-(B251-02 B3-(B251-02 B4-(B251-02 N/A N/A
B5-(B252-02 B3-(B252-02 B4-(B252-02




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Rockwall Climber

See Below For Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

(B333 Rockwall Climber 3' (B336 Rockwall Climber 6'
(B334 Rockwall Climber 4' (B337 Rockwall Climber 7'

(B335 Rockwall Climber 5'
Parts List

Climber Frame
Rockwall Climber Sheet

1
1
2 BPN00200 Safety Rail
2

GND00200 Universal Ground Leg

20  21-0604 Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
8 41-0600 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Locking 3/8"
10 45-0604 Spenco Nut 3/8" x 1"

28  5F-0500 Flat Washer 5/16"

10 5F-0800 Flat Washer 1/2"

* Quantities are shown for a 7' climber.

DECK HOLESUSED (o o &

Step 1 Step ? H\/
W}]@ S S & ’
B
SN
o © < o © OO %
o © O@o o5
D < OO o OOOO (e O@ N
1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer 1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer,
(x2) L
Step 3 \
© o T
) =
. 2
© o =
e O g
n n " n Qj @ i
1" Torx, 5/16" Flat Washer, 1/2" Flat 1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer, A = /
Washer, Spenco Nut (x10) Lock Nut (x2) o, = é
Ste 5% = Finish ) ¢ '/
E Grade [~ i
[*ra~a @ K
@;ﬂ
1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer, D D '
Lock Nut (x2) —~—=—— 73.00 [584] - ; -3328i]0[[89]635]] —~—
Mounted to outside face only. 5 26:0 [660]
4'-20.0 [508]
' 15. 1
OFFICE USE ONLY §- 1500380 05/20/2016
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-(B333-02 B3-CB333-02 B4-(B333-02 N/A N/A
B5-(B334-02 B3-(B334-02  B4-(B334-02
B5-(B335-02 B3-(B335-02 B4-(B335-02
B5-(B336-02 B3-CB336-02 B4-(B336-02
B5-(B337-02 B3-(B337-02 B4-(B337-02




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Square & Rectangle Decks
DK008 & DK030

Parts List

1 Deck

4 27-0604 Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"

4 5F-0500 Flat Washer 5/16" /S w/ 3/8" Hole

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x4)

Playsteel MAX
Square Deck
5" Round Post

48.00 [1219]
52.25 [1327)]

-~ s00pi219] —

- 5300[1346] — =

OFFICE USE ONLY

Finish Grade

Step 1

\

DECK HEIGHT VARIES
SEE PLAN VIEW DRAWING

Playsteel FIT
Square Deck
3.5" Round Post

Playsteel FIT
Rectangle Deck
3.5" Round Post

39.50 [1003] — |

36.00 [914]

3600914 — -
-~ 39.50[1003]

39.50 [1003] — =

3600914 —

- 4650[1181]

- 50.00[1270) — =

05/12/2017

PLAYSTEEL MAX

PLAYSTEEL SQ
N/A B5-DK008-02

PLAYSTEEL FIT
B3-DK008-02 B4-DK030-02

ORBIS
N/A

PLAYTOTS PAGE 1 0F1
N/A




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Launch Pad
DKO013

Parts List

1 FRMO01500 Frame
1 SHP18300 Plastic

4 21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"

4 21-0606 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1-1/2"
4 41-0600 - Lock Nut w/ Nylon Locking 3/8"

12 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

Step 1

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x4)

Step 2

1 ]

=

(6

1-1/2" Button Cap, Flat Washers,
Lock Nut (x4)

— | 11.50(292] |~=—

Finish
Grade
K
OFFICE USE ONLY 11/03/2015
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-DK013-01 B3-DK013-01 B4-DK013-01 N/A N/A




HCIIC’CII on Grab Bar

recreation equipment limited PMO012

Parts List
1 CLMO00100  Grab Bar

2 21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1" N Step |
2 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole 1

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x2)

D
D

OFFICE USE ONLY 09/20/2016

PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10OF I
N/A B5-PM012-00 B3-PM012-00 N/A N/A




HQﬂd“’on The Big Curve Twister Slide 5'

recreation equipment limited SL175

Parts List

PSL03300  The Big Curve Twister Slide 5'
GND00100 Universal Ground Leg Mount
GND00200 Universal Ground Leg
GNDO1500 Slide Mid Support Mount
GNDO08300 Twister Slide Mid Support Leg

— o N\

2T-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
2T-0608 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 2"
41-0600 - Lock Nut w/ Nylon Locking 3/8"

2 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

=W NN

|
DECKHOLESUSED (= o= 1= = <ol oo </

Step 1

r 10.50 [267]

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washers,
(x2) Lock Nut (x2)

2" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer 1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer
(x2) (x2)

|~ 60.00[1524]

Finish
Grade ! 4
K 1” W ]
-~ 45.60[1158] 44 ﬁ/ \ﬁ/\ Step 2
1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washers, 61.00 [1550] ‘ 12,60 [320]
Lock Nut
OFFICE USE ONLY 10/31/2016
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-SL175-01 B3-SL175-01  B4-SL175-01 N/A N/A




Hendewson Vertical Leaf

recreation equipment limited

Parts List
1 (LM251 Vertical Leaf Climber Frame
2 SHP439 Vertical Leaf Climber Plastic

14 2T-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
8 4R-0603 - Barrel Nut 3/8" x 3/4"
14 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" $/S w/ 3/8" Hole

DECK HOLESUSED L= oo oo = oo oo o

Step 1

Step 2

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer (x6)

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer,
Barrel Nut (x8)

OFFICE USE ONLY 03/18/2022




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Wheel on Post

See Below For Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

AP158 - Balance Ball Game
PT023 - PlayTot Ship Wheel on Post
SC003 - Steering Wheel on Post

SC005 - PlayShip Steering Wheel on Post

SC027 - Maze Wheel

Parts List

1 Wheel with On Post Mounting Bracket

2 21-0604 Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"

2 5F-0500 Flat Washer 5/16" with 3/8" Hole
Step 1

Step 1

30.50 [775]

Finish
Grade
| %
1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x2)
OFFICE USE ONLY 01/23/2019
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PGE

B5-AP158-02 B3-AP158-02

B5-50003-03 B3-50003-03 N/A PT-PT023-01

B5-5C005-02 B3-50005-02

B5-5(027-03 B3-5(027-04




Henderson Open Rai

recreation equipment limited PMO021

Parts List

1 BPNO1200  Open Rail

3 21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
4N-0600 - Locking Flange Nut 3/8"
3 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

N

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer, Locking Flange Nut (x2)

OFFICE USE ONLY 05/17/2016

PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 1 OF1
B5-PM021-03 B3-PM021-03 B4-PM021-00 N/A N/A




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

B3 Single Slide Plastic Hood
B3-SH003-02

Parts List

4 BRK12800 Slide Hood Lug 1

1 PPN00701

B3 Single Slide Hood

8  21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/Pin 3/8" x 1"

4

12 5F-0500 - Flot Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

/—NO LOCKTITE

OFFICE USE ONLY

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x8)
1-1/2" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x4)

21-0606z - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1-1/2" (no locktite)

~——— 36.00[914] — =]

o o oo =)

04/24/2018

PLAYSTEEL SQ
N/A

PLAYSTEEL MAX
/A

PLAYSTEEL FIT
B3-SH003-02

ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F 1
N/A

/A




Henderson Zig Zag

recreation equipment limited BA033

Parts List
2 FRM08500 ZigZag Beam
(LA05600 Cable w/ Hardware

8 21-0604 Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
8  5F0500 Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

Step T

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer Cable hardware
(x8)

89.50 [2273]

o Finish
Grade

OFFICE USE ONLY 06/09/2022
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
B5-BA033-00 B3-BA033-00 N/A N/A




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Crunch Bar
0HO73

Parts List
1 OHE07100 Crunch Bar

4 27-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
4 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" /S w/ 3/8" Hole

Step 1

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x4)

OFFICE USE ONLY

STEP 1

[jnish

Grade

10/27/2016

PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX
N/A B5-0H073-00

PLAYSTEEL FIT
B3-0H073-00

ORBIS
N/A

PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

360°0verhead Ladder
OHO57

Parts List

1

8
8

OHE04500 360° Overhead Ladder

21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

STEP 1 ‘\

Step 1

-

]l

OFFICE USE ONLY

" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x4)

D
D

54.00 [1372] Accessible

- 78.00[1981]

Einish
Grade

06/25/2021

PLAYSTEEL SQ
N/A

PLAYSTEEL MAX
B5-0H057-01

PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
B3-0H057-01 N/A N/A




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Accessible Step Deck

See Below For Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

ST061  Accessible Step Deck 12" (1 Steps)

ST063  Accessible Step Deck 24" (2 Steps)

ST067  Accessible Step Deck 48" (5 Steps)

ST068  Accessible Step Deck 48" (5 Steps)

Parts List

2 BPN056 Accessible Step Deck Upper (37")
2 BPNO57 Accessible Step Deck Lower (51")
8 (LPOOT 1.315" Tubing Clamp

2 HDRO86 Accessible Step Deck Handrail

1 Accessible Stair

12 2T1-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"

8 21-0610 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1-1/2"
8 4L-0601 - SSLock Nut 3/8"-16 UNC .4Th-11/16W
4 4N-0600 - Locking Flange Nut 3/8"

12 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

DECKHOLESUSED (= =< 4= = <4 oo =/
= =)
Step | Shap26@6©©
P s S
% - 2
© &
0
a (<000
# 00 @\% ’ - -
o 9
(@)
(=]
1" Button Cap, Flat Washer,
Locking Flange Nut (x4)
S=
S
®° O
.5
=
1-1/2" Button Cap Torx, Locknut (x8)
OFFICE USE ONLY 05/22/2020
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 1 OF 1
N/A B5-ST061-03 B3-ST061-05  B4-ST061-05 N/A N/A
B5-ST063-04 B3-ST063-05 B4-ST063-04
B5-ST067-00 B3-ST067-00 B4-ST067-00
B5-ST068-04 B3-ST068-05 B4-ST068-05




chdcuon Accessible Step Up

recreation equipment limited See Below For Included Modules
This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

ST141  Accessible Step Up 12"

ST160 Accessible Step Up 24" Step 1
Parts List
2 HDRO1300 Stair Barrier Rail
2 HDR05200  Accessible Step Up 24" Handrail
1 STR03200  Accessible Stair 24"
12 2T1-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
21-0608 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 2"
2 41-0600 - Lock Nut w/ Nylon Locking 3/8"
4N-0600 - Locking Flange Nut 3/8"
14 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole
| | — Step 3
DECKHOLESUSED (= == 4= = <=d oo =)
Step | ]
1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer 1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer ~
(x4) (x4)
Step o Step 4 6% a
Lo” 9 oo 090
oy, 000
0 P 00000
1 0 g g g g 7 0000
i 0007 00 H
\ 9 o
O S =
\ 5 AT ‘
+° —_—
1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer, 2" Button Cap, Flat Washer, Lock @ g =
Locking Flange Nut (x2 Nut (x2 =s2 -
ocking Flange Nut (x2) ut (x2) =gz Finish
Grade
b ‘
OFFICE USE ONLY 04/17/2017
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-ST141-02 B3-ST141-02  B4-ST141-02 N/A N/A

B5-ST160-02 B3-ST160-02  B4-ST160-02




